FORM PTO-1595 F 04-28-1999 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN				Rec'd 2 6 FEB 1999
1. Name of conveying partylies): 2. Name and address of receiving partylies): Risto O, ORAVA Jouni I. PYYHTIÄ Tom G. SCHULMAN Militadis E. SARAKINOS Konstantines E. SPARTIOTIS Name: SIMAGE OY Internal Address: Tethnikantie 12 02150 Espoo, FINLAND Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? CVSS ®NO Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? CVSS ®NO 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? CVSS ®NO Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? CVSS ®NO 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? CVSS ®NO Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? CVSS ®NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Orrespondence concerning document should be mailed: Stuart D, Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Averne, N.W. Washington, DC 20036 B. Patent No.(s) 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tracey of the original document. 9. Statet D, Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Averne, N.W. Washington, DC 20036 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tracey of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tracey of the original d	(Rev. 6-93)		99 R S	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Risto D. ORAVA Jouni I. PYYHTIÄ Tom G. SCHULMAN Mitiadis E: SARAKINOS Konstantinos E: SPARTIOTIS Name: SIMAGE DY Internal Address: Street Addres	To the Assistant Commist	1010220)9 .ed or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Jouni I. PYYHTÄ Tom G. SCHULMAN Mitiadis E. SARAKINOS Konstantinos E. SPARTIOTIS Additional namelei of conveyance: S. Assignment D. Other B. Assignment D. Other Execution Date: 8 Feb., 8 Feb., 29 Jan., 8 Feb. & 8 Feb. 1999, respectively. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Matter of conveyance: Additional number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Matter of patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036 S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Stuart D. S	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(a) & address(ce) attached? □Yes ®No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(a) & address(ce) attached? □Yes ®No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); Execution date of the application is: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9. Start D. Smolen Additional number: Kenyon % Kenyon 1 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. B. Deposit account Washington, DC 20036 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truc copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Staart D. Smolen Staart D. Smolen Additional number: Staart D. Smolen Signature 26 February 1999 Name of Person Signing	Jouni I. PYYHTIÄ Tom G. SCHULMAN Miltiadis E. SARAKINOS Konstantinos E. SPARTIOTIS		Internal Address	s: Tekniikantie 12
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 8 Feb., 8 Feb., 29 Jan., 8 Feb. & 8 Feb. 1999, respectively. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Application No.(s) Og/142572 Additional numbers attached: D Yes Ø No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036 S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truc copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Stuart D. Smolen Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truc copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Stuart D. Smolen Stuart D. Smolen Stuart D. Smolen Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truc copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Stuart			Additional name	s(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Privat Application No.(s) (9)/142772 Additional numbers attached: Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036 B. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Number Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	 Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 8 Feb., 8 Feb., 29 	Change of Name		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A Patent Application No.(s)		D. Data at Na	
Stuart D. Smolen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Kenyon & Kenyon Deposit account 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. B Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a traccopy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing	09/142;772	Additional numbers a		
Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truc copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing	5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum	vhom	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of	applications
Washington, DC 20036 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 	5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum	vhom	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo	applications olved: 1
8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature	5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon	vhom ent should be	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications olved: 1
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W	vhom ent should be	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed	applications olved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.00
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W	vhom ent should be	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to	f applications olved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W	vhom ent should be	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to 8. Deposit account	f applications olved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature 26 February 1999 Date	5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W	vhom ent should be	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to 8. Deposit account 11-0600	applications olved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen Name of Person Signing Signature 26 February 1999 Date	5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W	vhom ent should be V.	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to 8. Deposit account 11-0600 (Attach duplicate co	applications olved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W	vhom ent should be V.	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to 8. Deposit account 11-0600 (Attach duplicate co	applications olved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	 09/142,772 5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W Washington, DC 20036 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and L 	vhom ent should be V. Do Not Us	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to 8. Deposit account 11-0600 (Attach duplicate co 35. THIS SPACE	f applications olved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number: ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8	 09/142,772 5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W Washington, DC 20036 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document. 	vhom ent should be V. Do Not Us	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to 8. Deposit account 11-0600 (Attach duplicate co 35. THIS SPACE	f applications olved: 1 FR 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account to number: ppy of this page if paying by deposit account) correct and any attached copy is a true
	 09/142,772 5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed: Stuart D. Smolen Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W Washington, DC 20036 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document. Stuart D. Smolen 	vhom ent should be v. v. Do NOT US pelief, the foregoing info	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to 8. Deposit account 11-0600 (Attach duplicate co 35. THIS SPACE	* applications olved: 1 *R 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account to the posit account : number: opy of this page if paying by deposit account) correct and any attached copy is a true 26 February 1999_

•• P

PATENT REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1) Risto O. ORAVA, a Finnish citizen;
- 2) Jouni I. PYYHTIÄ, a Finnish citizen;
- 3) Tom G. SCHULMAN, a Finnish citizen;
- 4) Miltiadis E. SARAKINOS, a Greek citizen; and
- 5) Konstantinos E. SPARTIOTIS, a Greek citizen;

residing at

- 1) Kyntelijuja 3, 00730 Helsinki, Finland;
- 2) Rasinkatu 20 A 84, 01360 Vantaa, Finland;
- 3) Kapteeninpolku 4 D 13, 02430 Masala, Finland;
- 4) 65 rue de Carouze, CH-1205 Geneva, Switzerland; and
- 5) Kulmakatu 8 B, 00170 Helsinki, Finland,

respectively; (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful improvements in AUTORADIOGRA-PHY IMAGING, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 14 September 1998, Serial Number 09/142,772; and

WHEREAS, SIMAGE OY, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Finland, having an office at Tekniikantie 12, 02150 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent of U.S. \$1.00 (One U.S. Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, have

· ·

1'

2

assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we, the Assignors, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee,

> 02/09 '98 06:29 TX/RX NO. 2236 P07 PATENT 'REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0327

З

its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Sth day of February, 1998.

Risto O. ORAVA

WITNESSED BY: lich (H.L. volen) Name

Verlece ve arentete 313 /12 UE 146 Hebenke Address

WITNESSED BY:

WETA Name (A Kyshkynen) PUNINUSFOLIU 8 DIX COMMO HELSINKI

·· ·

02/09 '98 06:29 TX/RX NO. 2236 PATENT P08 **REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0328** 3

its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this SHL day of Relating , 1998.

Rr Gran

Risto O. ORAVA

WITNESSED BY:

(col (H. Londell)

Name

WITNESSED BY:

· · · · ·

Name (A. Kyyhkynen) <u>PUNNUSPOLKUSDIX</u> <u>0044C HELSINKI</u> <u>Address</u> <u>UL</u> Name

02/09 '98 06:35 TX/RX NO. 2237 P01

PATENT REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0329 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Huday of Fibruary, 1998.

Join Pythe Jouni I. PYYHTIA

WITNESSED BY: (1) Name (1) Junite (1) Loncensionent 3542 CC14C HKJ Address

WITNESSED BY:

··· ·

Name (A KYYHEYNICA') FUNNUSPELLED & PIY ODYY & HELSINKI Address

02/09 '98 06:35 TX/RX NO. 2237 P02 PATENT REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0330 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of January, 1998.

JA SIL

WITNESSED BY: Name (Fr. L. . I. J. C. (1) Lertennerent 3012 ECVIN HKI Address

WITNESSED BY:

M: D YOUNG & CO

Name (A KUYHEYNEN) PUNNUSPELLEUSDIX OCITY O HELSNAKI Address

б

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Study of Pelinary, 1998.

SARAKINOS

WITNESSED BY:

hartion inor Tenninontie 12, 02150 Espoo, Finland Address

WITNESSED BY: Heura Londell Name Konteavoonent. SB 42,00140 Helsinkin Address

7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Studay of Ferritry, 1998.

SPARTIOTIS Constant

WITNESSED BY: Huelun

Name LARIA LUNDELL

Kontenverent 315/12

GOVIO HELSING. Address

WITNESSED BY:

US Name A. LYYHILYNEN) PUNNUSPOLLU DIX HELSING 00440

Address

169808\2338/47101

02/09 '98 06:35

RECORDED: 02/26/1999